
Information

Description:EMN/1060018376/ Rack and Drive Pinion
Bid invitation number:6300034313
Version:        1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 13.10.2020 17:00:00
Opening date: 13.10.2020 17:00:00
Created On: 22.09.2020 04:24:17

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS :
1. Delivery Terms: FDD/ FOR BEML, KGF.
2. Payment Terms :
      for material supply : 100% payment on 60th day from the date of receipt and acceptance.
      for Installation & Commissioning : 100% payment on 60th day from the date of completion
      of  Installation   & commissioning against certification from user department for
      successful completion and prove out.
 For MSEs payment term will be as per MSME act (i.e 45 days)
3. Micro & small enterprise bidders to attach copy of Udyog Adhaar  certificate
4. Quote should be valid for minimum  60 days from the date of Bid opening. Bids of those firms validity is less than
60 days are liable for rejection.
5.  Firm to indicate GSTIN and applicable GST in their bid.
6.  Firm to indicate 8 digit HSN  code for  the items and 6 digit SAC Code for Services in the bid invitation .
7. Firm to indicate the time requirement for material supply.
8. Firm to indicate the time requirement for Installation & Commissioning
9. Warranty for the material / workmenship to be specified.
10. Firm to indicate  item wise complete specification and other connected details in their bid.
11. L-1 evaluation will be based on  the Net Landed cost (of all the items / Services  in the Bid invitation for full
quantity) of technically accepted bids.
Firms to quote for all the items / Services in the Bid Invitation. Bids of those firms who have quoted for all the items /
Servicesin the Bid Invitation will only be considered for technical evaluation
NOTE :-
1) In e- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance,  Please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan / Mrs. Anitha ( Ph
No – 080-    22963269 / 22963141 & Email –  admin.srm@beml.co.in ) .



Information

Description:EMN/1060018376/ Rack and Drive Pinion
Bid invitation number:6300034313
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

2) Please contact given below mail IDs for any type of technical clarification.
               i) esm@beml.co.in      &     ii) emnkgf@beml.co.in
Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 008730760445 Table Rack and Drive
pinion(matched set)

 00:00:00 1.000  SET

Item long text:
Table Rack and Drive Pinion (matched set) for Cooper Planner, Model: DH5-12, Serial no: 33008,  Eqpt No.:
MA099-0003 located at Plate shop.

NOTE: -
1. Both Rack and Pinion should be supplied as a matched set.
2. Old sample will be given at the time of manufacturing.
3. Firm should dismantle the old rack and Pinion and the new rack and Pinion should be assembled and prove
for satisfactory workingon the machine.
4. Firm may visit the site and take necessary details/dimensions before submitting their bid.
5. Necessary Mounting bolts & dovel pins also to be supplied by the firm.
6. Any rework required to Rack & Pinion during assembly, same is firm's scope.

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

IGST -Integrated GST %

2 008730766195 FABRIC IMPREGNATED
HYLAM SHEET, 12MM
THI

 00:00:00 1.000  SET

Item long text:
FABRIC IMPREGNATED HYLAM SHEET, 12MM THICK, GRADE:F120

Supply of FABRIC IMPREGNATED HYLAM SHEET, 12MM THICK, GRADE:F120
SIZE: WIDTH-225MM X LENGTH-1000MM X THICK-12MM  ( 1SET CONSISTS OF 10 NOS)

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %



Information

Description:EMN/1060018376/ Rack and Drive Pinion
Bid invitation number:6300034313
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Basic Price INR

IGST -Integrated GST %

3 Installation Charges 1  JOB

Item long text:
Charges for Installation & Commissioning of New Table Rack  &  Pinion in Cooper Planner, Model: DH5, M/c
Sl.No: 33008, Eqpt no: MA099-0003 located at 3rd bay, Plate shop.

SCOPE OF WORK

 1. Firm should dismantle the old rack and Pinion and the new rack and Pinion should be assembled and prove
for satisfactory working on the machine.
2. Any play in the pinion shaft to be arrested for smooth operation.
3. Old hylam sheet to be removed from the table and new hylam sheet to be fixed.
4. Table and bed guide ways, hylam sheet to be scraped for proper matching.
5. Firm should ensure proper lubrication of the bed and the table.
6. Replacement of bearings inside the Gear box/near the pinion. Required Bearings, Spacers etc will be
arranged by BEML.
7. Any minor reworks during assembly are to be managed by the firm.
8. After completion of the work, the firm should prove the satisfactory working of the machine.

NOTE:-
1. Work to be done at BEML,KGF.
2. Firm shall follow all safety precautions while carrying out the work in BEML.
3.  BEML is not responsible for any accidents/untoward incidents.
4. Firm may visit the site and see the machine before submitting their bid.
5. Sample will be given at the time of manufacture. Necessary Transport arrangement for collecting & return of
sample is firm’s scope.
6. Firm shall make their own arrangement for tools, accommodation etc. Only consumables like,
oils/greases/cotton waste and Crane/Forklift will be arranged by BEML. Lunch can be availed at Factory
Canteen during working hours at cost.

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

IGST -Integrated GST %


